BEFORE THE KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

THE KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS,		
	PLAINTIFF,)	RECEIVED
vs)	NOV 1 1972
BRUCE E. HODGES, MD.,)	KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
	DEFENDANT)	HEALING ARTS

ORDER OF REVOCATION OF LICENSE

Now on this 9th day of September, 1972, the Petition for Revocation of license of Bruce E. Hodges, M.D., comes on for hearing before The Kansas State Board of Healing Arts. Appearances for plaintiff are the Board and its attorney of record, Robert D. Loughbom. Appearing for the defendant is his counsel, Roger Stanton. The said meeting was called to order with a quorum present and was open to the public.

The plaintiff, The Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, presented its evidence and counsel for the defendant, Roger Stanton, presented his evidence, both parties rested and the Board heard closing arguments of counsel.

Upon formal motion made, seconded and carried the Board recessed for a closed meeting for purposes of deliberating upon the petition and evidence in the case and on the same date reconvened its public meeting. Upon formal motion made and seconded that the license to practice medicine and surgery as a branch of the Healing Arts in Kansas of Bruce E. Hodges, M.D., be revoked upon the finding of a conviction of a felony and rehabilitation not yet shown, a vote was taken and the motion carried unanimously.

IT IS THEREFORE BY THE BOARD ORDERED:

 That the plaintiff has sustained the burden of proof on all allegations of said petition.

- 2. The decision and judgment of the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts is generally in favor of the plaintiff and adverse to the defendant and is a unanimous decision of the said Board.
- 3. The license of the defendant, Bruce E. Hodges, M.D., to practice medicine and surgery as a branch of the Healing Arts in Kansas should be and it is hereby revoked on the grounds of conviction of a felony with a finding that sufficient rehabilitation has not been shown.
- 4. The defendant shall pay the costs of this proceeding assessed against him in the amount determined and within the time prescribed.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

By J- Mark M.D., Secretary

Order officially entered and filed with the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, this 9th day of September, 1972, and copies thereof mailed to: Roger Stanton, Attorney for the Defendant Bruce E. Hodges, Home State Bank Bldg., Minnesota at Fifth, Kansas City, Kansas 66101.

FRANCIS J. NASH, M. D., Secretary